CHANGE ORDER

B Owner 1 Civil [0 FF&E
B Architect O Landscape L1 Sustalnability
B4 Contractor {1 Geotech [0 Acoustics
0.P.M £1  Structural Il Other _
O CXAgent 1 MEP-FP 00 Other DORE 4+ WHITTIER
Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station No. 1 CO No. 06
400 Prospect Street I
Architect's Project No.  19-0796
Owner; Town of Stoughton Architect: DORE + WHITTIER
10 Pearl Street . 260 Merrimac St, Bldg 7,
Stoughton, MA 02072 Newbhuryport, MA 01950
To: CTA Construction Managers Issue Date 5/8/2024

400 Totten Pond Rd,

Contract Date:
Waltham, MA 02451 ontract Date:  5/1/2023

Attention: Terry Vieux

Change Order No. 06
See attached list of 8 item(s) TOr @ LOLAl OF i s $ 43.094.37

Not valid untii signed by both the Owner and Architect.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment In the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The original CoNtract SUM WaS. s inrrerssisesersss s etssssss e sissssssssenns $17.935,000.00
Net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders.. oo $764,331.82
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Was. v $18,699,331,

The Contract Sum will be INCREASED by this Change Order. ..o, @ﬁ
The new Contract Sumn including this Change Order will e, $18,742,426,19
The Contract Time will be changed DY s e s (0) days
iTSr.]e Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore Eriday. August 30. 2024

AUTHORIZED:
ARCHITECT: OWNER;: CONTRACTOR:
DORE + WHITTIER Town of Stoughton CTA Construction Managers
10 Pearl Street 400 Totten Pond Rd.
260 Merrimac St, Bldg, 7,
Newbiuryport, MA 01950 Stoughton, MA 02072 Waltham, MA 0?51
[0 ' ;'/%L'
g Name:
e §) / : / S
BY: , BY: V'A“‘" i Tie: L 1nc1p4al
Date: oe Date; Date: 5/21/2
Name:

Certification of Appropriation under M.G.L. c44, s31C:
Adequate funding In an amount sufficient to caver the total cost of this
Change Order Is avallable Date:

Title:

*CTA reserves its rights to additlonal time and direct and Indirect cosls assoclated with thls change order,
CTA does not walve its rights to an additional extension of time or to recover additional costs by signing this
changs order. The Awarding Authoilty, In execuling this change arder, agreas that CTA has properly
reserved its rights for additional time and compensation.

Gittier.com



CCD/PRIPCO Dascription Amount

Number
1 { PCO#6 Structural Steel Credit -760
2 | PCO#30.1 Traffic Signal Conduits 18,816
3 | PCO#47 Re-route generator conduits & cabling due to ledge 8,108
4 | PCO #49r2 EV Charging Ductbank 15,757
5 | PCO#60 Epoxy Flake Finish add 1,549
6 | PCO #61 Added Receplacles 486
7 t PCO#63 Key Cahinet Credit 2,376
g | PCO #64 Added tile at 2fl showers 1,516

Copies of supporting documentation for each item listed above is attached following,
https://dwhit-my.sharepoint.com/persecnal/ggolirad_doreandwhittier_com/documenis/2024-05-08 stoughton fire - Page 2 of 2

change order 06r1.docx




PCO #006

CTA Construction Managers Project: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Station No.01
400 Totten Pond Road . 400 Prospect Street
Waitham, 02451 Stoughton, 02072

Phone: (781) 788-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #006: Stair 2 Structural Framing_

TO: FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Waltham Massachusetfs, 02451

PCO NUMBER/REVISION:  006/0 ' T CONTRACT: 1 - Stoughton Fire Station No 1
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Terry Vieux {CTA Construction Managers,
LLC)
'STATUS: pending - In Review CREATED DATE:  6/7 /2023
REFERENCE: ‘ " PRIME CONTRACT None Y
CHANGE ORDER:
BT T T , GEORIEN L ,
LOCATION: - o ACCOUNTING  Amounl Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No

TOTAL AMOUNT:  ($760.00)

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Stair 2 Structural Framing
CHANGE REASON: Base Contract

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
PR 07 Stair 2 Structural Framing

See attached PCO per PR 07 - Stair 2 Structural Framing

SCTA reserves its rights 1o addillonal fime and direct and indirect costs associated with Ihis change order. CTA does not waiva its rights to an additional
extensicn of time or to recover additionat costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authority, in executing this change order, agrees that CTA
has propetly reserved its rights for additional ime and compensation,

ATTACHMENTS:
PR 07 - Stair 2 Structural Framing.pdf

# Gost Code Descriptlon Type Amount
1 }05-100 - Structural Metals Credil for Removal of steel per PR 07 CTA Sub ($780.00)
Suirotal: {$760.00)
Grand Total: {$7680.00)

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On; 12113/ 2023 11 :21 AM




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

DATE 2023-11-22
CTA Construction Managers
400 Totten Pond Rd, 2nd floor
Waltham, MA
02451
To the attention of Terry Vieux
Project: Stoughton Fire Station COR # 8
RFH#10 - beams were no longer required. Reflecled latet in PR-07
Detailing : N/A
Fabrication: (760,00) $
Erection : N/A
Sub-totai : {(760,00) $
OH&P (5%) - %
Total : {760,00) $

Please review and confirm acceptation of this change with the emission of a change order to our offices in the best

possible delays. Call with any questions or comments.
This proposal is valid 30 days.

Best regards,

Y

Helene Morin
Project Manager

SKY STRUCTURES INC.



PROPOSAL REQUEST

Owner 0 Civil O FF&E

Architect 0 Landscape T Sustainability

B Contractor 1 Geotech O Acoustics

X O.PM K Structural [0 Other DORE + WHITTIER

1 CXAgent [0 MEP-FP [ Other

Project Name: Stoughten Fire Station No. 1 PR No. 07

Architect’s Project No. 19-.0796

Owner: Town of Stoughton Architect: DORE + WHITTIER
10 Pearl Street 212 Battery St,
Stoughton, MA 02072 Burlington, VT 05401

To: CTA Construction Managers  Issue Date 6/2/2023

400 Totten Pond Rd, 2" Floor

Contract Date:
Waltham, MA 02451 e 5/1/2023

Attention: Terry Vieux Subject: Stair 2 Structural Framing

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/ or Time incidental to proposed modifications
to the Contract documents described hereln,

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Provide credit for removal of structural steel framing members within Stair 2, Level 2 Framing and Roof
Framing as indicated in attached Job Drawings. Coordination of Structural Steel and Stair Steel happens at
the line depicted In Architectural Detail A19/A7.02. Make revisions to structural drawing as indicated in
attached )D10 - Stair 2 - Level 2 - Revised Framing Plan and JD11 - Stair 2- Level Roof - Revised Framing Plan.

Issued by

DORE + WHITTIER
Kevin Seniw

Copy: File Attachments: D10, & D11

Vermont | Massachusetts www.doreandwhittier.,com
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MEMORANDUM

March 20, 2024

DORE 4+ WHITTIER

To: Terry Vieux
CTA Construction Managers
From: Glen Gaollrad
Subject: PCO #30 - Traffic Signal Infrastructure
Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station Na, 1
Project Number: 19-0796

The submitted PCO #30 for the Town requested Traffic Signal Infrastructure utility work related to
CCD-02 is recommended for acceptance.,

Thank you,

DORE 4+ WHITTIER _
Glen Gollrad,

Vermont | Massachusetts www.doreandwhittier.com



RECEIVED
03/20/2024 PCO #030

DORE & WHITTIER ARCHITECTS, INC,
ARCHITECTS + PROIECT MANAGERS
BURLINGTON, VT

CTA Construction Managers Project: 2023-01 - Steughton Fire Station Ne.01
400 Totlen Pond Road 400 Prospect Street
Waltham, 02451 Staughton, 02072

Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #030: CE #036 - Traffic Signal
Package

TO: Town of Stoughton FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
10 Peart St 400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Stoughten Massachuselis, 02072 Waltham Massachusetts, (2451
PGO NUMBER/REVISION:  o030/1 CONTRACT: 1 - Stoughton Fire Station No 1
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Terry Vieux (CTA Construction Managers,
LLC)
SR Sending in o . CRERTED A s o

'REFERENCE:
CHANGE ORDER:
YT — . RURR:
LOCATI ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: ' o PAID IN FULL: No

TOTAL AMOUNT: $18,816.68

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #0386 - Traffic Sighal Package
CHANGE REASON: Base Contract

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Coniract Is Changed As Follows}

CE #036 - Traffic Signal Package
See attached PCO per CCD 02

1

"iGTA eserves its rights to addifional fime and direc and Indiract costs assaciated with this change order. CTA does nof waive its rights to an additional
exiension of time or to recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authority, in executing this change order, agrees that CTA
has properly reserved its rights for additionat time and compensation,

REVIEWED
ATTACHMENTS: DORE &(3%?19{3%? P2\¥§CHITECTS

# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 | 16-100 « Edectrical Traffic Signal Wiring per CCD - 02 Fited Sub Bldder $ 11,118.80
2 |02-200 - Site Praparalion Traffic Signat Excavate and backfi 3,6,24 CTA Sub § 4,495,62
3 {02-200 - Site Preparation: Traffic Signat Excavate and hackfil 1.2.24 CTA Sub $2,150.00
Subtotal: $17,762.42
GTA DHroct: 10.00% Applles 1o CTA Direct. $0.00
CTA Sub: 7.50% Applies to GTA Sub. $ 498.41
Filed Sub: 5.00% Applles to Flled Sub Bidder. $ 65585
GTA Bonds & Insurance: 0,00% Applies te Flled Sub Bldder , CTA Suby, and CTA Blrect. $0.00
Grand Total: $18,816.68

(TA Construction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On: 3/15/ 2024 G2 ;00 PM



CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE: AIA G714

B Owner 0 Civil C FF&E
B Architect {1 Landscape ¢ Sustalhabliity
B Contractor ] Geotech 1 Acoustics
O.P.M D Structural 3 Other
[l CXAgent O MEP-FP {3 Other
Project Name: Stoughton Fire Statlon No, 1 CCD No. 02
400 Prospect Street
Archltect's Project No.  19-0796
Owner: Town of Stoughton Architect: DORE. + WHITTIER
10 Pear] Street 260 Merrimac St, Bldg 7,
Stoughton, MA 02072 Newburyport, MA 01950
To: CTA Construction Managers Issue Date 11/10/2023
400 Totten Pond Rd. Contract Date!  5/1/2023

Waltham, MA 02451
Attentlon; Terry Vieux

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) In this Contract;

Please have the Electrical Contractor Install the added 3” conduits, pull boxes, and ‘stub-ups’ as shown in the attached
sketch, The Intant Is to get the underground Infrastructure Installed for the traffic signal system by the same cohtractor(s)
already on the project for conslstency. Generally the work consists of running a 3" conduit from a signal pull box location
located at the top of the driveway, down to the end of the driveway to ancther puli box ~ as shown in the CCD-02 4A and
4B sketch options. All cabling, terminations, and assoclated signal work by others.

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS

1, The proposed basls of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Prlce Is;

Lump Sum (Increase) of § _18,816.68
[1  UnitPrice of § per
1 Actual Cost 'Time and Materials Basls" with a “Not to Exceed Limit" of $,

Provide signed slips by the OPM as a verification of time & materials used for the work.

2. The Contract Fime Is proposed to femaln unchanged.

When signed by the Owner and Architect and recelved by the Contractor, this document
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the
Contractor shali proceed with the change(s) deserlbed above,

ARCHITECT! : OWNER:
DORE £ WHITTIER Tewn of Stoughton
Me . - 10 Pear] Street
260 t, Bldg 7, Newbu rt, MA '
o Himac St, Bldg 7, Newburyport, Stoughton, MA 02072
BY;

Dol 4 pate

Signature by the contractor Indicates the
contractor's agreement with the proposed
adjustments in contract sum and contract time
set forth in this Construction Change Directive,

CONTRACTOR:

CTA Construction Managers
400 Totten Pond Rd.
Waltham, MA 02451

Name:

Tltle:
Date:

Vermont | Massachusetts

www.doreandiwhittier,com
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Customer:  Town of Stoughton Dates November 29, 2023
Contact; CTA Revised 1/2/2024
Projeet: Stoughton Fire Station '
Loeation: 400 Prospect Street Projeet Manager 1 Keith Fernandes
Deseription: PCO#14 - Traffic Signal Work

Description: Excavation and Bacl(ill for proposed conduits as shown on CCD-02. Slip attached for work completed

Fedéral FICA {FIC

nemployment {FUTA)

State Unemployment (SUTA)
MAMed Assist -

Workers Comp Liabiiity

| Direct Labor.

T _ToTAL

Subtotalfz+2

$2,150.83

1o0f1



Customer:  Town of Stoughton Date: November 29, 2023

Contact: CTA Revised 1/2/2024
Project: Stoughton Fire Station

Locaton: 400 Prospect Street Project Manager :  Keith Fernandes
Pescviption:  Cost Breakdown for PCO#14 - Traffic Signal Work

.:_':Operator (1/3)

I.ABOR TOTAL $553 16

MATERIAL TOTAL $150.00

fEIII'CA_._: 89 Skid Steer o
SUnlty Trugke

TQUIPMENT TOTAL|  $1,130. %

SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL 50.00




; DIG IT CONSTRUCTION LLC
o 22 DIAMONDS PATH « P.O, BOX 268
= SOUTH DENNIS, MA 02660
Office: 508-432-1635
Fax: 508-342-7652

TRUCK NC, PHONE DATE

~
[12Z/12/ 2023

-CUSTOMER NAME 4 y

— CTA__Conglv ueiror ~

_5_313@__@1\7\-&5}]_ Cive mp\:;m-_m*___)

DRIVERS NAME -

Material Verifcations




Custemer:  Town of Stougliton Date: March 11, 2024

Contact: CTA Revised

Projeet: Stougiiton Fire Station

Location: 400 Prospect Street Project Manager : Keith Fernandes
Description: PCO#16- Traffic Signal Conduit Slip Work

Description: Slip work see attached

ederal FICA (FICA) -
Federal Unemployment (FUTA)
State Unemployment (SUTA) - -
MA Med Assist
Workers Comp Liability

.30.30%

$4,495.52

10of1



Customer:  Town of Stoughton Date: March 11, 2024

Contucts CTA Revised

Project: Stoughton Fire Station

Location: 400 Prospect Street Project Manager : Keith Fernandes
Description:  Cost Breakdown for PCO#1S- Traffic Signal Conduit Silp Work

EQUIPMENT TOTAL 52,520.00

SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL S0.00
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CTA Construction Managers
400 Totten Pond Road

27 Floor

Waltham, MA 02451

Attn: Terry Vieux tvieux@ciaconstruction.com

Paula Martin pmartin@ctaconstruction,.com

Tel: 781-786-6029

RE: Stoughten Fire Station 400 Prospect Steet Stoughton, MA 02072 Change Ovder Proposal:

#2316-115

To Whom it May Concern,

COP #2316-115 — CCD-02 for traffic light in the amount of $§11,116.90.

March 15, 2024

12/12/23 T&M 1 $0.00 12 12

2/9/2024 T&M 1 $0.00 4 4

3/4/2024 T&M 1 $0.00 I I

3/12/24 T&M 1 $0.00 4 4

Coordination 1 $0.00 4 4
Material $0.00 ]

3" PVC 750 6.12783 $4,595.87 0

3" pVC Coupling 20 241883 $48.38 ]

3"pPVCY0 2 14,77367 $29.55 0

3"pPVC 45 3 1408067 $42.24 4]

3" PVC Bell End 2 6.6333 $13.27 0

3x3 Base Spacers 250 1.95867 $489.67 0

PVC Glue 6 26.95 $161.70 )

Hand Holes 1 2240 $2,240.00 0

$0.00 0

Subtotal $7,620.67 25,00

Electrician 25.00 $76.48 $1,912.00

30% Insurance and Tax §573.60

Total Labor $2,485.60

Total Material $7.620.67

SubTotal Labor and Material 510,106,27

10% Overhead and Profit $1,010.63

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $11,116,90

If you have any questions or concerns, please call our office.

Thank you,

Brad Kelloway, Project Manager

142 B Lafayefte Road & Salisbury, MA01952 A (978)499-7776 A FAX: (978) 499-3838

Page 1 of 1




JUPITER ELECTRIC, ING. TIME AND MAT‘EWA
1428 LAFAYETTE ROAD
SALISBURY, MA 01952

Number _
_ | T ol
9784997776  Fax: 078-499-3838 7 PO fﬂ iﬁ-},ﬁ 5/2 [
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NOTE: This Time and Material becomes part of and in conformence with the existing contract,

WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at this price = $

DATE

4 PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT |: $
$

Am imZED“_’{: (co,hmcron)

ACCEPTED — The above pricas and spechfications of

this Time and Material Form are satisfactory and are Date of acceptance
hereby accepted. All work to be performed under sama ‘
terms and conditions as specified in original contract Signature N
unless atherwise stipulated. (OWNER) '

REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL
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JUPITER ELECTRIC, INC.
142 B LAFAYETTE ROAD
SALISBURY, MA 01952

9784997776  Fax; 978-498-3838

TIME AND MATERIAL
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NOTE: This Time and Material hacomes par! of and in oonformanca with the exisling conlract.

WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) spemf ied above at this price = 1%

DATE

PREVIOUS CONTRACTAMOUNT $

=T

A ,,oaLZED@i\ZE (cmma?_ﬂ
£

 REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL $

ACCEPTED —— The above prices and specifications of
this Time and Material Form are satisfactory and are
hereby accepted. All work to be performed under same
terms and conditions as specified in original contract
unless otherwise stipulated.

Date of acceptance

Slgnature

[OWNER}




JUPITER ELECTRIC, INC. TIME AND MATERIAL

142 B LAFAYETTE ROAD

SALISBURY, MA 01952 Numb
umber
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NOTE: This Time and Material becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract,
WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at this price =) SR
2,42 24 * PREVIOUS CONTRACTAMOUNT | §

(i-Avm i RTZED EIGRATURE L TRACHGH 9 : : :
i <WND reneocomeron |

* ACCEPTED — The above prices and specifications of
this Time and Material Form are satisfactory and are
hereby accepted. All work to be frerformed under same
terms and conditions as specified in original contract Signature
unfess otherwise stipulated. '

DATE

Date of acceptance

(CWNER}
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Rochester
163 Cranberry Highway
Rochester, MA Q2770

SHEA

CONCRETE PRODUCTS

Job Number: 92295

Order Date; 11/15/2023

Phone: (508) 2911314 N
. Office
Fax: {508) 295-8019
Biii to: JUPITER ELECTRIC INC. Project: STOUGHTON FIRE STATION
1428 LAFAYETTE ROAD 400 PROSPECT ST
SALISBURY, MA 01952 STOUGHTON, MA
Contact: MAUREEN MARSHALL Site Contact: STEVE BURKE
Phone; 978-498-7776 Fax: 978-499-3338 Phone: (781) 738-6340
Customer ID: 31510 ShipVia: Signlt Sales Rep: Lee Peros
Terms: NET 30 PO: 2316-9751
Unit
Qty Iterm 3 Desecription _ Waight UOM Unit Price Extension
Structure: 12X24
2 HH-12BOSSTD HANDHOLE 12"X24" BCSTON STANDARD 850 EA $450.00 $900.00
2 EJ-1224E 42 X 24" - 3" ELECTRIC (EJIW) 0 EA $495.00 $990.00
1 DC DELIVERY 0 EA $350.00 $3560.00
$2,240.00
Total Weight 1,700
Taxable $0.00
Non-Taxable $2,240.00
Sub Total $2,240.00
Tax 8000
Toftal $2,240.00
Wadnesday, November 15, 2023 10:10 Page 1 of 1



Quotation

zt EXPIRATION DATE |  QUOTE NUMBER

Ei.RCTRiC BUPPLY

INDEPENDENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY

12711423 52558461

177 GAY ST. “PAGENO.

INDEPENDENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY

MANCHESTER, NH 03103
Phone 603-627-2220
Fax 603-626-8283

177 GAY ST,
MANCHESTER, NH 03103
Phonse B03-627-2220

Fax 603-625-8283

1of 1

QUOTE TO: SHIP TQ:

JUPITER ELECTRIC JUPITER ELECTRIC

1428 LAFAYETTE ROAD
SALISBURY, MA 01952

142B LAFAYETTE ROAD
SALISBURY, MA 01952

GUSTOMER NUMBER

_ CUSTOMER PONUMBER _

T von nWiE T RELEAGE UNBER.

. SALESPERSON

1018

STOUGHTON

ANDREW GRAY

FREIGHT ALLOWED.

JOHN COMERFORD

BiD

Net Due 30 Days

(3/15/2024

Yes

 oRDERGTY |

S DESCRIPTION - .

[ oremee

750FT

20ea

Zea

3ea

Zea

250ea

Bea

PVC 3-IN-PVC-SCHED-40 PIPE
98006006008

Pn: 25581

CTX 6141630 PVC 3-IN CONDUIT -
COUPLING ROY E010300

Pn: 5324

CTX 5133830 PVC 3-IN 90D ELBOW
SCHED40 ROY E018300

Pn: 30135

CTX 5133770 PVC 3-IN 45D ELBOW
SCHED40

Pn; 25698

CTX 5144010 PVC 3-IN BELL END
ROY E070300

Pn; 66188

CTX 5335975 3 X 3 BASE SPACER
08870053873

Pn: 49848

CTX 7210803 PVC 1QT QUICK-SET
CLEAR CEMENT

Pn: 29796

612.783/c

241.883/c

1477.367/¢c

1408.067/c

663.333/c

195.867/c

26.095/ea

4595.87

48.38

20.55

42.24

13.27

489.67

156.57

Printed By: JCOMER on 3/45/2024 9:53:40 AM EDT

Subtotal
S&H Charges

53756.55
0.00

Amount Due

5375.65




CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE: AlA G714

Owner O Civil [] FF&E
B Architect O Landscape L3 Sustainability
B Contractor 7 Geotech O Acoustics
O.P.M O Structural [1 Other DORE + WHITTIER
[0 X Agent 1 MEP-FP O Other
Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station No, 1 CCD No. 02
400 Prospect Street
Architect's Project No, 19-0796
Owner: Town of Stoughton Architect: DORE + WHITTIER
10 Pearl Street 260 Merrimac St, Bldg 7,
Stoughton, MA 02072 Newburyport, MA 01950
To CTA Construction Managers Issue Date 11410/2023

400 Totten Pond Rd,

Contract Date:
Waltham, MA 02451 ontract Da 5/1/2023

Attention: Terry Vieux

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:

Please have the Electrical Contractor Instali the added 3" conduits, pull boxes, and ‘stub-ups’ as shown in the attached
sketch, The intent is to get the underground infrastructure installed for the traffic signal system by the same contractor(s)
already on the project for consistency. There are (2) conduits crossing the street as shown (1) for signal cable and (1) for
power. Excavate, backfill, and patch areas as specified in the project documentation, All cabling, terminations, and
associated signal work by others.

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is!

L Lump Sum {Increase) of §

0 Unit Price of $ per

& Actual Cast'Time and Materlals Basls” with a “Not to Exceed Limit” of $ 20.000.
Provide signed slips by the OPM as a verification of time & materials used for the work,

2. The Contract Time Is proposed to remain unchanged.

When sighed by the Owner and Architect and recelved by the Contractar, this document  {Signature by the contractor indicates the
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the Icontractor's agreement with the proposed

Contractor shall procead with the change(s) described above, adjustments in contract sum and contract time
set forth in this Construction Change Directive.

ARCHITECT: OWNER: CONTRACTOR:

DORE + WHITTIER Town of Stoughton CTA Construction Managers

. 10 Pearl| Street 400 Totten Pond Rd

260 Merrimac St, Bldg 7, Newburyport, MA '

01950 6 yp Stoughton, MA 02072 Waltham, MA 02451
Name:

BY. BY: Title:

Date: Date: Date:

Vermont | Massachusetts www . doreandwhittier.com
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PCO #047

CTA Construction Managers Project: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Station No.01
400 Totten Pond Read 400 Prospect Street
Waltham, 02451 Stoughton, 02072

Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #047: CE #066 - rfi 78 add run due
to ledge in path of generator

TO: Town of Stoughton FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
10 Pear) St 400 Totten Pond Read, 2nd Floor
Stoughlon Massach Waltham Massachusetts, 02451
PCO NUMBERIREVISION:  047/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Stoughton Fire Station No 1
T RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Jo-Ann Darrigo {CTA Construction
Managers, LLC)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE:  2/6 /2024
REFERENCE: ' PRIME CONTRACT None -
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: " No
LOGATION: - ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: - ' PAID IN FULL: No

TOTAL AMOUNT: $8,106.67

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE; CE #0466 - rfl 78 add run due 1o ledge in path of generator
CHANGE REASON: Unforeseen Conditicn

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Conlract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #066 - ¥fi 78 add run: due to ledge in path of generator
Owner aulhorized to pracead on T and M to go around ledge in lieu of hammering it out. conduit work on T and M; wiring extension included wii pricing

exercise

*CTA reserves its rights to additional ime and direct and indirect costs associated with this change order. GTA does not waive its rights to an additional
axlension of time or lo recover additional costs by slgning this change order. The Awarding Authority, In executing this change order, agrees that CTA
has properly reserved its rights for additional time and compensation.

ATTACHMENTS:
2316-112 TM on Gensrator.pdf

# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 | 16-100 - Elecirlcal added condult and wiring Filed Sub Bldder $7.720.64
Subtotal: $7,720,64
CTA Dlrect: 10.00% Applies to GTA Direct. 5000
CTA Sub: 5,00% Applles fo CTA Sub., $ 0,00
Filed Suly 5,00% Appllies to Filed Sub Bldder , $ 385,03
GTA Bonds & Insurance: 0,00% Applies to Flled Sub Bidder , CTA Sub , and CTA Direct, $0.00
Grand Totak: $8,166.67

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On: 2/8/ 2024 08 :23 AM



RECEIVED

1212212023
Dore & Whittier Architects, Inc.
Archilects « Project Managers
Butlington, Vermaont

REQUEST FOR INTERPRETATION FORM
STOUGHTON FIRE STATION - #13-0796

Dore & Whiltier Architects Inc.

260 Merrimac St., Bidg.7

Newburyport, MA 01950 CTA 7 8

Atin: Kevin Seniw Reply Requested by, lssue Date:
12/22/2023

RFI DESCRIPTION (indicate origin of RF), and summarize the question or type of

information required): e S
Per discussion at the weekly construction meeting on the issue of ledge encountered where the
generator pad would be placed. Reviewing the potential schedule impact & cost analysis of

removal vs added condult, added conduit is the best solution. Site Contractor & Electrician was
released to proceed on T&M.

We are proceeding. should this directive be Incorrect, please advise us in writing asap to stop
the work,

REFERENCES (Listroevant Dravings or Specifaon setons and paragraphs):

'SENDER'S RECOMMENDATION (All RFls must include a contractor's recommended solution

to each condition, including a statement of cost or schedule of impact if applicable.

The contractor may be back-charged by the Town of Stoughton for designer's review time for any RFI
submitted without a sender's recommended solution or where response is evident in Drawings.)

DESIGNER'S RESPONSE.

Received - no response required.

% ;;?'@"faﬁ”*’m. ‘. BATE T GOPIES TO:

aﬁm,ﬂp; Ve renteimed ths domiment
S 201 401,85 1201050500

¥ G. Gollr




From: Glen Goiirad

To: Terry Vieux; Bob Rlce; Jo-Ann Darrigo; Isalah Svivan

Cc: Kevin Senjw

Subject: RE: Stoughton FS ~ Generator Location

Date: Wednesday, December 20, 2023 10:20:03 AM .
Attachiments: maqed02.png

If the gas meter location has been figured out | think that is the key dimension.

Curious — with a 24" deep generator pad (at the edges) it'd seem the ledge scope would be minimal
and really only for the conduits where they cross ‘through’ rock given the current sub-grade depth?

Glen Gollrad
DORE + WHITTIER

From: Terry Vieux <tvieux@ctaconstruction.com>

Sent: Wednesday, December 20, 2023 9:19 AM

To: Glen Goilrad <ggollrad @ DoreandWhittier.com:>; Bob Rice <brice@pomroyassociates.com>; Jo-
Ann Darrigo <jdarrigo@ctaconstruction.com>; |saiah Sylvan <isylvan@ctaconstruction.com>

Ce: Kevin Seniw <kseniw@DareandWhittier.com>

Subject: RE: Stoughton FS - Generator Location

Glen,

In the essence of time and historical data on this project, t will assume increasing the length of
conduit is the better option. The summer days and calendar year are not in our favor.

Is the proposed location within the parameters dictated by GGD?

Thank You
Terry Vieux
Project Manager
- Constriiction’
% Managers:
Erom: Glen Gollrad < d@Do dwhittier.com>
Sent: Wednesday, December 20, 2023 9:15 AM
To: Bob Rice <brice@pomroyassociates.com>; Terry Vieux <tvieux@ ctaconstruction.com>; Jo-Ann

Darrigo <jdarrigo@ctaconstryction.com>; isaiah Sylvan <jsylvan@ctacaonstruction.com>
Cc: Kevin Seniw <kseniw@ DoreandWhittier.com>
Subject: FW: Stoughton FS - Generator Location

See below — Terry / Jo-Ann, please let us know if it's more cost effective (time especially) to have
digit hammer ledge or Jupiter to increase cabling length.



Glen Gollrad
DORE 4 WHITTIER

From: Jacob Duarte <jacob_du gL com>
Sent: Wednesday, Recember 20, 2023 9:00 AM
To: Kevin Seniw <kseniw @ DoreandWhittier.com>

Cc: david_pereira@g-g-d.com; Glen Gollrad <ggollrad@DoreandWhittier.com>
~ Suhbject: RE: Stoughton FS - Generator Location

Not a problem, but we need to maintain 25’ from the any operable windows on the building
and 25 from the utility transformer. Something to keep in mind is that by moving the
generator south we will have conduit and feeder length increases.

Thank You,

Jacob Duarte
Elecirical Engincer

GGD Consulting Engineers, Inc.

375 Faunce Corner Road, Suite D

Dartmouth, MA 02747

P (508) 998-5700 M: (774)929-5110
~g-d.com

From: Kevin Seniw <kseniw@ DoreandWhittisr.com>
Sent: Tuesday, December 19, 2023 1:12 PM
To: Jacob Duarte <jaco e@g-g-d.com>

Ce: David Pereira <david_pereira@g-g-d.com>; Glen Gollrad <ggoilrad@Doreand\Whittier.com>

Subject: Stoughton FS - Generator Location

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when
opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders,

Jacob,

Any reason why we cant shift the generator south a little bit to aveid ledge. Distances required from
Building, Gas meter, entrance...?? See sketch. A quick answer appreciated as the site guys want to
start hammering and it would be nice to not get hit with additional site costs.
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Thanks

Kevin Seniw
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C.

ruction Managers
400 Totten Pond Road

27 Flaor

Waltham, MA 02451

Attn: Terry Vieux tvieux@etaconstriction,com

Paula Martin pmartin@ctaconstruction.com

Tel: 781-786-6629

January 23, 2024

RE: Stoughton Fire Station 400 Prospect Steet Stoughfon, MA 02072 Change Order Proposal:

#2316-112

To Whorn it May Concern,

COP #2316-112 — T&M on the generator in the amount of $7.720.64.

If you have any questions or concerns, please call our office.

Thank you,
Brad Kelloway, Project Manager

142 B Lafayette Hoad A  Salisbury, MA 01952 A
Page ¥ of 1

(978) 499-7776 A FAX: (978) 499-3838

T&M on 1/16/24 1 $0.00 8 8
4" PVC 45 3 34,657 $103.97 0
4" PYC Couplings 6 4,9751 $29.85 0
4" pyC 50 7.1077 $355.39 0
21/2PVC45 1 4.6823 34.08 0

2 1/2 PVC Couplings 2 0.8651 $1.73 0
21/2 PVC 20 4,2204 $84.41 0
1" PVC 80 1.528 $122.24 0
Glue 1 25 $25.00 0
600 KCMIL XHHW 192 17.14976 | $3,292.75 | 0.0396 7.6032
1/0 XHHW 48 3.03716 $145.78 0.0154 0.7392
4/0 XHHW 64 5.96047 $381.47 0.0198 1.2672
Belden Cable 9516 20 6.3 $126.00 0.006 0.12
H#1 XHHW 64 247131 $158.16 0.0154 .9856
#8 XHHW 16 0.6593 $10.55 0.088 1.408
H#12 XHHW 48 0.24659 $11.84 0.055 2.64
Coordination i $0.00 4 4
As-Builts I 200 $200.00 ] 1
Electrician 19.76 $76.48 | $1,511.49

30% Insurance and Tax $453.45

Total Labor $1,964.94

Total Material $5,053.82

SubTotal Labor and Material $7,018.76

10% Overhead and Profit $701.88

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $7,720.04




JUPITER ELECTRIC, INC.
142 B'LAFAYETTE ROAD
SALISBURY, MA 01852

T0

TIME AND MATERIAL

- Number |
978-499-7776 Fax: 978-499-3838 ( PHONE DATE ' Ny
C /r ﬁ. JOB NAMELOGATION
JOB NUMBER JOB PHONE
EXESTING CONTRACT NO. DATE OF EXISTING CONTRACT.
N | /7

‘Wa heraby agree to make the change(s) speclfiad below:

; e * M ’ ' N -r " .. “
Cosona 2o s Lacedieny  Maovad,

C&U ¢ 4o -l—--eéasw, & ot Ao

Are. sndh . Bends.  Ceauiced,
Madecy o\

Gy 47 ONeo ug®

<G> "LV PVC— Q@up\'\..m:..ﬂ 5
S i T
(D47 TV | sk 4o

CTA Construetion Co,, Ine,
Tine & Muterial Verificatons

(22 2'% 7 Cie Coghinms.

Verified: —EW\I . l ‘W"l( S

L ) ST ONC ek do
Bo2 V" €ve Sch o

Pater __Y1e [2004

(2 Cusd—. Glue

Signature above is for veriﬁtaﬁoﬁ of time

and materials quantities only. Signatore

alove Q688 viot gidrantee payinent.

L oot ( 2 p f—\‘mc. Yo cois... daes
|
NOTE: This Time and Material becomes part of and In conformance with the existing contract,
“WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at this price = $
T L X 22— \-lp-zd PREVIOUS CONTRACTAMOUNT | $
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE {CONTRACTOR)
\ REVISED CONTRACTTOTAL | $ .
AN

ACCEPTED — The above prices and specifications of
this Time and Material Form. are satisfactory and are:
hereby accepted.-All work to be performed under same
terms and conditions. as specified .in original’ contract:
‘uniess otherwise stipulated.

Date of acceptance

Signature

(OWHER}.

Vi




Tatary 23, 2024

JOT R stetion Marapers
400 Int!w! Tond Ropil
2% Jikpor
Wik, MA D245)
At hu ¥ \’wu\ w}vu\(.a‘czmﬁmmnu, thm L0

11" 7\1 786~ I’)h“’

RE: Stoughton Five Sintlon 480 Prospeet Steet Stonghton, MA 02072 Chage Order Proposal:
#6112 '

Fo Whont it May Concern,

COP #23 ~ T&M on
T&M on 1/16/24 1 $0.00 8 ]
49" PVC 45 3 34.657 | $103.97 0
4" PVC Couplings 6 49751 $29.85 0
4" pVC 50 70077 | $355.39 0
21/2 PVC 45 ] 4.6823 $4.68 0
2 1/2 PVC Couplings 2 0.8651 $1.73 0
21/2pVC 20 42204 $84.4) 0
1" pVC 80 1528 812224 0
Glue i 2582500 [ 1
600 KCAMIL XHHW ) 192 1 017,14976 1:$3,292.75 10,0396 | 7.6032
1/0 XHHW S .48 | 13,03716:{.-$145.78 .| 0.0154 | 0.7392 :
4/0 XHHW T es | 506047 | s38147 | 00198 | 12672 |
Belden Cable 9516 ol o e 812600 | 0,006 0.12 :
#1 XHHW _ L ed ] 24713100 8158:06 [ - 0.0054 | 0.9856
#8 XHHW s a6 ] 065930 ] 810,55 0] 0,088 | 1,408 {
[#i2XHHW T 48 | 024659 | 81184 | 0055 | 2.64 §
Coordination ool e il iign00 | 4 | 4 {
As-Buills ' o 200 ] 8200000 1 I
Sabtotal T S 85,053.82 19,76
Electrician : 19,76 $76.48 | $1,511.49
| 30% Insurance and Tax AL ol ] sas3ds.
Tolal Labor - NN ] $1,964.94 S| R '
Fotal Material oo N ssesas2 | T ‘
| SubTotal Labor and Material R R e oA Y S !‘M}f\ : \
| 10% Overhead and Profit o) sT08Bd o e |

| TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT B / §7,72064 | | l % \/’/v

If you have any questions or conceris, please call our office, LD ’ [ W’7

Thank you,
Brad Kelloway, Project Manager

W = Wk |

142 B Lafayelte Road A Salisbury, MA01952° A [978)409-7778 A FAX: (978) 400-3838 \
Page 1 of 1 _‘ ‘7

(%) CamScanner




PCO #049 rev 2

RECEIVED
03/22/2024
CTA Construction Managers DORE & WHITTIER ARCHITECTS, N,  |'Toject: 2023-01 - Steughton Fire Station No.01
400 Tolten Pond Road ARCHITECTS * PROJECT MANAGERS 400 Prospect Streel
Waltham, 02451 BURLINGTON, VT Stoughton, 02072

Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #049 rev 2: CE #083 - PR 25-
electrical for EV charging- option B

TO: Town of Stoughion FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
10 Pear] St 400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Stoughton Massachusetts, 02072 Waitham Massachusells, 02451
PCO NUMBERIREVISION: 049rev2/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Stoughton Fire Station No 1
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: - ~ CREATED BY: Jo-Ann Darrigo {CTA Construction
Managers, LLC)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE:  2/12/2024
T e e
CHANGE ORDER:
T ra— adibhbathind )
LOCATION: o ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT; - ~ PAIDIN FULL: No

TOTAL AMOUNT: $15,757.00

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #083 - PR 25- electrical for EV charging- option B
CHANGE REASON: Client Request

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Coniract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #083 - PR 25- electrical for £V charging
Optlon B- route Is along sauth elevation

This peo is stbimitled assuming the timeframe of release works with schedule and coordination of tradework on the south elevatlon,. facade, apron and

binder...the lalter 2 commencing in mid April
No overlime is included.
we have included cost for 1 sided formed concrele encasement

"\CTA reserves ts rights fo additional time and direct and indirect costs assoclated with this change order, CTA does ol walve its rights to an additional
extension of time or to recover addilional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authority, in executing this change order, agrees that CTA
has properly reserved its rights for additional time and compensation.

ACCEPTED
ATTAGHMENTS: 03/25/2024

DORE & WHITTIER ARCHITECTS
PR 25 - EV Charging Infrastruciure. pdf

# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 }18-100 - Electrical electrical - eplion b Filed Subs Bidder $6,326.06
2 [02-200 - Sle Praparation sitework - optlon & CTA Sub $ 5,858.80
3 {01-010- Project Manager CTA- concrele CTA Direct $2,800.00
Subtotal: 514,802,856
CTA Dlrect: 10,00% Applles to CTA Direct, $ 260.00
CTA Sub: 5.00% AppHes to CTA Sub., §297.84
Filed Sub: 5,00% Applies to Filed Sub Bidder . $31830
CTA Bonds & Inswance: 0,00% Applies to Filed Sub Bidder , GTA Sub , and CTA Direct, $4.00

CTA Construction Managers page 10of 2 Printed On: 3/22/ 2024 07 .44 AM




Consdrustion PCO #049 rev 2
bl AT

Grand Toia1:' s1s,751.ool

CTA Construction Managers page 2 of 2 Printed On: 3/22/ 2024 07 :44 AM
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PROPOSAL REQUEST

E Gwner 0 Civil ‘O FFRE
@ Architect {J tandseape 'O Sustalnability
B Contracior O Geotech 00 Aceustics )
B OPM 3 Structural ‘0 Other DORE + WIHNTTIER
01 CXAgent & MEPFP 1 other
Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station No.1 PR No, 2 5
Aschitect's Project No.  19-0796 .
Owner: Toiwh of Stoughton Architect.  DORE *+ WINTTIER

10 Pearl Street _ 212 Battery 5t,

Stoughton, MA 062072 “Burlington, VT 05401
To CTA Construction Managers  issue Date “1119/2024

400 Totten Pond Rd, 2 Floor’ _ .

Contract Date:

Waltham, MA 02451 ontract Date:  5/1/2023

Adtention; Terry Vieux- Subjed: EV Charglng Infrastructure

Please submit an iternized quotation for changés in the Congract Sum and/f or Time incidental ta proposed modifications .
t6 thi: Contract documénts described herefn,

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Provide estimated cost ‘not to exceed for two ftems assoclated with providing provisions for EV charging
Infrastrugture (by othes) to be toordinated by the Town of Stoughton and NGrid;

s Optlon A: One (1) 2" electrical condult from the electlcat service MDP to the location shown on the
attached sketch D 37.

»  Optlon B; Two (2} 4° electrical condults rin from the Elecirical Primary Service marihole at the wes(
slde of the site, to the east side of the new parking lot s shown I the altached sketch JD 37, One
conduilt for the primarles, one as a spare.




= -

CTA Constryction Managers
400 Totien Pond Road

2% Floor

Waltham, MA 02451

Attn: Terry Vieux tvieux@ctaconstruction.com

Paula Martin pmartin@ctaconstruction.com
Tel: 781-786-6629

RE: Stoughton Fire Station 400 Prospect Steet Stoughton, MA 02072 Change Order Proposal:

#2316-114R1

To Whom it May Concern,

COP #2316-114R1 — PR25 Option B in the amount of $6,320.00,

Jannary 31, 2024

4” sch 40 pvc 330 7.1077 $2,345.54 | 0.0415 | 13.695
4” pvc 90 2 34.7372 $69.47 0.28 0.56
4” PVC couplings 6 4.9751 $29.85 0.2 12
PVC Stands 110 3.5 $385.00 0.02 2.2
PVC Glue 1 24.39 $24.39 ]
Caution Tape (Roll) 1 35.56 $35.56 0
Coring (5" holes) 2 50 $100.00 4 8
11/2 Strut 20 5.5502 $111.00 0.05 1
Subtotal $3,100.82 26.60
Electrician 26.66 $76.48 $2,038.57

30% Insurance and Tax $611.57

Total Labor $2,650,15

Total Material $3,100.82

SubTotal Labor and Material $5,750.97

10% Overhead and Profit $575.10

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $6,326.06

If you have any questions or concerns, please call our office,

Thank you,

Brad Kelloway
Project Manager

142 B Lafayelte Road 4 Salisbury, MA 01952 A (978) 499-7776 A FAX: (978) 499-3838

‘Page 10of 1
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CTA Construction Managers

400 Toiten Pond Road

2" Floor

Waltham, MA 02451

Attn: Terry Vieux tvieux(@etaconstruction.com

Paula Martin pmartin@ctaconstruction.com
Tel: 781-786-6629

January 31, 2024

RE: Stoughton Fire Station 400 Prospect Steet Stoughton, MA 02072 Change Order Proposal;

#2316-114R1

To Whom it May Concern,

COP #2316-114R1 — PR25 Option A in the amount of $8,349.07,

SEE ATTACHED

If you have any questions or concerns, please call our office.

Thank you,

Brad Kelloway
Project Manager

142 B Lafayelte Road 4 Salisbury, MA 01952 A

Page 1 of2

(978) 499-7776 A  FAX: (978) 499-3838




O T IO - OO M == = O cC

— —

Electrician

2” sch 40 pvc 120 2.6925 $323.10 0.33 39.6
2" PVC Female Adaptor 2 1.6511 $3.30 0.3 0.6
2” Rigid 90 2 32,3807 $64.76 0.9 1.8
2" Rigid Coupling 6 8.7445 $52.47 0.2 1.2
2”%12"Rigid Nipples 3 22,509 $67.53 0.18 0.54
2”7 EMT Connectors 4 3.9226 $15.69 0.2 0.8
2" Plastic Threaded Bushings 4 0.8556 $3.42 0.02 0.08
14x14x6” Can 1 57.22 $57.22 2 2
2" emt 40 5.2617 $21047 0,15 6
2" EMT Strut Clips 6 1.9292 $11.58 0.15 0.9
2" Rigid Strut Clips 2 2.2067 $4.41 0.16 (.32
1-1/2” strut 30 5.5502 $166.51 0.05 1.5
2" Threaded LB 1 11.8563 $11.86 0.2 0.2
2" EMT 90 2 15.5577 $31.12 0.19 6.38
2" EMT 45 2 15,2885 $30.58 0.19 0.38
2" EMT Couplings 10 4,2607 $42.61 0.2 2
(Z)zld Castle Handhole Duralite 1212-12 Tier . 265.05 $265.05 9 5
Old Castle Cover [ 73.76 $73.76 1 I
PVC Glue 1 24.39 $24.39 0
Caution Tape (Roll) 1 35.56 $35.56 0
$0.00 0
Subtotal $1,495,37 61.30

61.30 $76.48 $4,688.22
30% Inswrance and Tax $1,406.47
Total Labor $6,094.69
Total Material $1,495.37
SubTotal Labor and Material $7.590.06
10% Overhead and Profit $759.01
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $8,349.07

142 B Lafayette Road A Salisbury, MA01952 A (978) 499-7776 A FAX: (978) 499-3838

Page 2 of 2




Customer:  Town of Stoughton Date: February 12, 2024

Contact: CTA Revised
Project: Stoughton Fire Station
Location: 400 Prospect Street Project Manager :  Keith Fernandes
Description: PCO#15 - PR#25-Option A
_— e - —

Description: Option (A) per PR#25. This is for excavation and backfill only. Assumes no concrete is required

34%
[T roral 30.30%

$3,445.08

10f1




Customer:  Town of Stoughton Date: February 12, 2024
Confact! CTA Revised

Project: Stoughton Fire Station

Location: 400 Prospect Street Project Manager : Keith Fernandes

Deseviption:  Cost Breakdown for PCO#1E - PR#Z5-Oplion A

LABOR TOTAL

MATERIAL TOTAL

$240.00

EQUIPMENT TOTAL

45000
51,800.00

SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL B 50.00




Customer:  Town of Stoughton Date: February 12, 2024

Contact: CTA Revised

Project: Stoughton Fire Station

Location: 400 Prospect Street Project Manager; Keith Fernandes
Description: PCO#15 - PR#25-Option B

Description: Option B per PR#23, This is for excavation and backfill only. Assumes no concrete is required

TOTAL 30.30%

$5,956.80

1of1



Customer;  Town of Stoughion Date: February 12, 2024

Contact: CTA Revised

Project: Stoughton Fire Station

Location: 400 Prospect Street Projeet Manager : Keith Fernandes
Descriptien:  Cost Breakdown for PCOHI5 - PR¥25-Option B

LABOR TOTAL 51,489.80

MATERIAL TOTAL $600.00

$3,000.00

3,00

SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL-I 50.00




PCO REVIEW FORM

DORE + WHITTIER

Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station No.1 PCO No. 060

Architect's Project No. 15-0756
Sublect: Coordination w/ Steel & Plumbing PCO Issue Date:  4/2/2024

The following is & summary of the Design Team review of the above referenced PCO Expenditure. Refer to summary below and
attached comments. Acceptance of this PCO - or partial acceptance - shall not constitute a change to the canstruction contract
or a directive to procead with the work. PCO review Is only a recommendation to the Owner regarding the validity and cost of
the proposed PCO, Final approval shall be by the Owner per contract,

Design @ Coordination GMP-Expenditure

PCO shall be reviewed by each consultant with relevant work included:

Consultant: Comments: o oo
Recommended for acceptance to achieve

itectural; . - .
yes Architectura G. Gollrad desired aesthatic.

She/Civil;

Traffic:

Geotechnical:

Landscape:

Wetlands;

Haz Materials;

WWTP:

Structural:

Acoustical:

Foodservice!

Theatrical:

Fire Protection:

Piumbing:

HVAC:

Electrical:

Lighting:

Telecomm:

Building Security:

Audlo-Visual:

Theatrical:

Estimating:

Door Hardware;

Sustainability

Other:

Vermont | Massachusetts ' www.doreandwhittier.com




MEMORANDUM

April 4, 2024
DORE + WHITTIER

To; Jo-Ann Darrigo, Terry Vieux

CTA Construction Managers
From: Glen Gollrad
Subject: PCO #60 - Epoxy Type 2~ Add ‘Flake’ Finish
Project Name; Stoughton Fire Station No. 1
Project Number: 19-0796

The submitted PCO #60 for added costs to upgrade the as-specified ‘quartz’ epoxy floor finish to a
‘flake' finish, has been reviewed and discussed with the owner and is recommended for acceptance.

DORE + WHITTIER

Vermont | Massachusetts www. doreandwhittier.com



RECEIVLED PCO #060

DORE & WHITTIER ARCHITECTS, INC,
ARCHITECES » PROJECT MANAGERS
BURLINGTON, VT

CTA Caonstruction Managers Project: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Station No.01
404 Totten Pond Road 400 Prospect Street
Wallham, 02451 Stoughton, 02072

Phone: {781) 786-6606

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #060: CE #098 - upgrade epoxy 2

TO: Town of Stoughton FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
10 Pearf St 400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Steughton Massachusetts, 02072
BCO NUMBER/REVISION:  060/0 ' CONTRAGT:
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: ' CREATEDBY:  Jo-Ann Darrigo (CTA Construction
Managers, LLC)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE:  4/2/2024
REFERENCE: T PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: Mo
LOCATION: - ACCOUNTING  Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: N PAID IN FULL: Na

TOTAL AMOUNT: $1,548.75

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #098 - upgrade epoxy 2
CHANGE REASON: Pesign Development

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #0398 - upgrade epoxy 2
CCDS6- revise epoxy 2 from specifled guariz to "flake”

“GTA raserves It rights to additional time and direct and indirect casts associated with his change order. CTA does not waive Iis rights o an additional
extension of time or to recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authotity, in executing this change order, agrees that CTA
has properly reserved its rights for additional time and compensation.

ATTACHMENTS: REE)%LE(}Q{ED

flake upcharge emajl.odi  _CCD - 006 Epoxy Flake Add.pdf DORE & WHITTIER ARCHITEGTS

# Cost Cade Description Type Amount
1 {09-600 - Flooring Epoxy 2 upchargs CTA Sub $ 1,475.00
Subtotal: $1,476.00
CTA Direct: 16.00% Appiles to CTA Direct. $0.00
GTA Sub: 5.00% Applles to CTA Sub., $73.76
Flied Suh: §.00% Applies to Flled Sub Bldder. $0.00
CTA Bonds & Insurance: 0,00% Applies to FHed Sub Bidder , CTA Sub , and CTA Direct, $0.00
Grand Total: $1,548.75

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On: 4/2/ 2024 01 :04 PM




CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE: AIA G714

Owner O Ciil

X Architect [0 iandscape
Contractor [0 Geotech
O.P.M [ Structura]
0O CX Agent 0 MEP-FP

FF&E
Sustainability
Acoustics
Cther

Gther

goonoo

DORE + WHITTIER

H

Project Name:

Stoughton Fire Station No, 1 €CD No.

400 Prospect Street

Architect's Project No.  19-0796

Owner:;

Town of Stoughton
10 Pearl Street

Architect:

Stoughton, MA 02072

To: CTA Construction Managers Issue Date
400 Totten Pond Rd.
Waltham, MA 02451

Attention:
Lyle Coughlin

Contract Date:

Jo-Ann Darrigo, Terry Vieux,

06

DORE + WHITTIER

260 Merrimac St, Bldg 7,
Newburyport, MA 01950

4/2/2024
5/1/2023

You are hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:

Proceed with adding the ‘flake’ to the epoxy floors per the attached email breakdown,

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS

1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:

B Lump Sum (increase) of $ $1,648.75

O Unit Price of $

per

(1 Actual Cost "Time and Materials Basls” with a “Not to Exceed Limit" of $.
Provide signed slips by the OPM as a verification of time & materials Used for the work,

2. The Contract Time Is proposed tc remain unchanged.

When signed by the Owner and Architect and recelved by the Contractor, this document
becomes effective IMMEDIATELY as a Construction Change Directive {CCD}, and the
Contractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above.

ARCHITECT:

DORE + WHITTIER

260 Merrimac St, Bldg 7, Newburyport, MA
01950

BY:
Date;

OWNER:

Town of Stoughton
10 Pearl Street
Stoughton, MA 02072

BY:
Date:

Signature by the contractor indlcates the
contractor's agreement with the proposed
adjustments in contract sum and contract time
set forth In this Construction Change Directive.

CONTRACTOR:

CTA Construction Managers
400 Totten Pond Rd,
Waltham, MA 02451

Name:

Title:
Date:

Vermont | Massachusetts

www. doreandwhittier.com




Glen Gollrad

From: Taylor MacDonald <tmacdonald@pomroyassociates.com>
Sent: Monday, April 1, 2024 2:27 PM

To: Jo-Ann Darrige; Glen Golirad

Subject: RE: SFS-CCD on Epx 2

| didn’t any issues with this one either.

Taylor MacDonald
Pomroy Associates
Partner

49 Bedford Street
East Bridgewater, MA
508-456-4232

Celt 508-648-2061

POMROY

ASSOCIATES

From: Jo-Ann Darrigo <jdarrigo@ctaconstruction.com>
Sent: Monday, April 1, 2024 10:12 AM

To: Glen Gollrad <ggollrad@boreandWhittier.com>; Taylor MacDonald <tmacdonald@pomroyassociates.com>

Subject: RE: SFS-CCD on Epx 2

Yes..| d separate in case the PR takes longer to get thru. Just getting all those numbers now.

He ‘s anon- FSB so MU is 10%
His price was 1475 so total was 1475x1.1=1622.5

Jo-Ann Darrigo
Senior Project Manager

C 781.3804708T 781.786,6618 F 781.786.6668
400 Totten Pond Rd, 2M Floor | Waltham, MA 02451

‘ : ! A Conslnuetion
Managers

An ENR Top 100 Green Coritractor | Member, USGBC

www.claconstruction.com

Follow on Linkedin, Facebook & Twitter

From: Glen Gollrad <ggollrad@DoreandWhittier.com>
Sent: Monday, April 1, 2024 9:51 AM

To: Jo-Anr: Darrigo <]darrigo@ ctaconstruction.com>; Taylor MacDonald <tmacdonald @ pomrovassociates.com:>

Subject: RE: SFS-CCD on Epx 2



Is it needed ~ or shoutd we roll it into the PR for the much more significant Palma credit that would be coming
{deletion of the entire Apparatus & Maintenance Bay Epoxy base). If a CCD is imperative — let us know the final
total costand I'll generate it today.

Glen

Glen Gollrad
DORE + WHITTIER

From: Jo-Ann Darrigo <jdarrigo@ctaconstruction.com>

Sent: Monday, Aprit 1, 2024 9:29 AM

To: Taylor MacDonald <tmacdonald@pomroyassociates.com>; Glen Gollrad <ggollrad@DoreandWhittler.com>
Subject: RE: SFS-CCD on Epx 2

No prob
We were going get a CCD on Epoxy type 2...going from quartz ( spec) to flake{ approved sample)
fthink the process has started . It may just be in signature stage

Jo-Ann Darrigo
Senior Project Manager

C 781.3894708 T 781.786.6618 F 781.786.6688
400 Totten Pond Rd, 2™ Floor | Waltham, MA 02451

CTA g

An ENR Top 100 Green Contractor | Member, USGBC

www.ctaconstruction.com

Follow on Linkedin, Facebook & Twitter

From: Taylor MacDonald <tmacdonald@pomroyassociates.com>

Sent: Monday, April 1, 2024 9:25 AM

To: Jo-Ann Darrigo <jdarrigo@ctaconstruction.cam>; 'Glen Gellrad’ <ggolirad@DoreandWhittier.com>
Subject: RE: SFS-CCD on Epx 2

Hi jo-Ann,
What is this in reference to? | might be out of the toop on this ona.

Taylor MacDonald
Pomroy Associates
Parther

49 Bedford Street
East Bridgewater, MA
508-456-4232

Cell 508-648-2061



POMROY @

ASSOCIATES

From: lo-Ann Darrigo <{darrigo@ctaconstruction.com:>

Sent: Monday, April 1, 2024 9:20 AM

To: 'Glen Gollrad' <ggollrad@BDgoreandWhittier.com>

Cc: Taylor MacDonald <tmacdonald@pomroyassociates.com>
Subject: SFS-CCD on Epx 2

Trylng to wrap up Palma and wanted to get his CO out to him
Any word on this CCD?

Jo-Ann Darrigo
Senior Project Manager

C 781.3894708 T 781.786.6618 F 781.786.6668
400 Totten Pond Rd, 2" Floor | Waltham, MA 02451

i ﬁ Gensiniction
h Managers

An ENR Top 100 Green Contractor | Member, USGBC

www.ctaconstruction.com

Follow on LinkedIn, Facebook & Twitter




RE: Stoughton Fire Station - Construction Schedule Update

Greg Manton <greg@palmainc.com>
Thu 3/21/2024 9:52 AM

ToTerry Vieux <tvieux@ctaconstructioncoms
Cc:do-Ann Darrigo <jdarrigo@ctaconstruction.com>;Lyfe Caghlin <LCoghlin@ctaconstructioncoms;William Provost <wprovost@ctacanstruction.cam>'Luke Manton''
<{uke@palmainc.com>

JoAnn,

The add for flakes is $1,475.00 (one thousand four hundred seventy five dollars).

GREG MANTON

628 RT 10W, UNITS 2/3

WHIPPANY, NJ 07981

P-973-429-1430

F-973-429-2149 e

From: Terry Vieux [matito:tvieux@ctaconstruction.com)

Sent: Wednesday, March 20, 2024 3:11 PM

To: Terry Vieux <tvieux@ctaconstruction.con>

Cc: Jo-Ann Darrigo <[darrigo@ctaconstruction.com>; Lyle Coghlin <LCoghlin@ctaconstruction.com>; Willlam Provost <wprovast@ctacanstruction.com>
Subject: Stoughton Fire Station - Construction Schedule Update

Stoughton Subs,

Please find the attached project schedule for the project referenced above. Please review the schedule carefully for the work applicable to your company.
Please provide any comments you may have regarding this schedule in writing to our office within 3 business days, If ne comments are received it is
assumed that there are no issues conforming 1o the attached schedule.

Thank You

Terry Vieux
Projact Manager

T 781.786.6615 € 3475285248
400 Totten Pond Rd, 2M Eloor | Waltham, MA 02451



RECEIVED
04/16/2024 PCO #061

DORE & WHITTIER ARCHITECTS, INC,
ARCHITECTS = PROJECT MANAGERS
BURLINGTON, VT

CTA Conslruction Managers ——ct: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Station No.01
400 Tollen Pend Road 400 Prospect Street
Waltham, 02451 Stoughton, 02072

Phone: (781) 786-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #061: CE #116 - RFI1 #115: Room
112 & 114 Switch

TO: Town of Stoughton FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
10 Pearl St 400 Totten Fond Road, 2nd Floor
Stoughlon Massachusetts, 02072 Waltham Massachuselts, 02451

PCO NUMBER/REVISION:  061/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Stoughton Fire Station No 1
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: ' CREATED BY: Terry Vieux {CTA Construction Managers,
LLC)

STATUS: ) ‘Pending - In Review CREATED DATE:  4/15 /2024 )

T o
CHANGE ORDER:

FIELD CHANGE: No

LOCATION: ) S " "ACCOUNTING  Amount Based
METHOD: ‘

SCHEDULE IMPACT: ) PAID IN FULL: No

TOTAL AMOUNT.  $486.17

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #116 - RFI #115: Room 112 & 114 Switch
CHANGE REASON: Base Contract

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Fallows)
CE #116 ~ RF} #115: Room 112 & 114 Switch

See attached PCOC to provide 3-way switches at Room 112 & 114 per RF #1156 respense,

"SCTA reseres s Tights to additional tima and direcl and indirect costs associated with this change order. CTA doss not walve its fights to an additional
extension of lime or to recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authority, in executing this change order, agrees that CTA
has properly yeserved its rights for additional time and compansation.

ATTACHMENTS:
i Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 ]16-100 - Ejectricat Provida 3 way swilches per RF| 116 response Filed Sub Bidder $ 463.02
Subtotal: $463,02
CTA Direct; 10.00% Applles to GTA Direct. $0.00
GTA Suh: 5.00% Applles to CTA Sub. $0.00
Flled Suby: 5,00% Apphles to Flled Sub Bidder. $ 2315
GTA Bonds & Insuzance: 0.00% Applles to Flle¢ Sul Bidder , GTA Sub , and CTA Direct. 5000
Grand Tofak $488.17

CTA Consiruction Managers page 1 of 4 Printed On: 4/15/ 2024 09.:37 AM
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CTA Construction Managers

400 Totten Pond Road

2m Floor

Waltham, MA 02451

Attn: Terry Vieux fvieux(@@etaconstruction.com

Paula Martin pmartin@ctaconstruction.com
Tel: 781-786-6629

April 15,

2024

RE: Stoughton Fire Station 400 Prospect Steet Stonghton, MA 02072 Change Order Proposal: #2316-117

To Whom it May Concern,

COP #2316-117 — Response to RFI#115 in the amount of $463.02,

12-3mc 40 1,1633 $46.53 0
Caddy - Smach on Mac?2 clips 5 0.8807 $4.40 c
#12 thhn black 40 0.19417 $7.77 0
#12thhnred 80 0.19417 $15.53 ]
#12 thhn green 40 0.18417 $7.37 0
3/4” emt 30 2.9707 $80.12 0
3/4” emt couptings 3 0.7019 $2.11 0
3/4” emt conn. 2 0.6231 $1.25 0
3 way switches 20 amp white 4 12 $48.00 0
$0.00 0

0

Subtotal

$222.08

Electrician 2.00 $76.48 $152.98
30% Insurance and Tax $45.89
Total Labor $198.85
Total Material $222.08
SubTotal Labor and Material $420.92
10% Overhead and Profit $42.09
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $463.02

If you have any questions or concerns, please call our office.

Thank you,

Brad Kelloway
Project Manager

142 B Lafayette Road A  Salisbury, MA G821 A1 (978) 4007776 &  FAX: (978) 499-3838




REQUEST FOR INTERPRETATION FORM
STOUGHTON FIRE STATION - #19-0796

Dore & Whittier Architects Inc.

260 Merrimac St., Bldg.7 .

Newburyport, MA 01950 Jupiter 115

Adtn: Kevin Seniw Reply Requestedby: | lssue Date:
04/05/2024 |sr28/2024

RFI DESCRIPTION {indicate origin of RFI, and summarize the question or type of
information requiredy:

On Drawing E1.10 cail for smgle po1e swntches at 2 separate doors in Rm 114 and 112 PIease
advise if there should be 3way switches at noted locations?

REFERENGES (List relevant Dravings or Specification sections and paragraphs):

SENDER'S RECOMMENDATION {All RFls must include a contractor's recommended solution

to each condition, including a statement of cost or schedule of impact If applicable.

The contractor may be back-charged by the Town of Stoughton for designer's review time for any RF
submitted without a sender's recommended solution or Wwhere response is evident in Drawings.)

DES!GNER‘S RESPONSE:

Refer to response f“r“om Engineer on foilowang page.

BY: DATE: COPIESTO:
Y %W P?“’W gﬁn;a{:wand\nhlmrmm

balu 2024 0401




RECEIVED
FROM CONSULTANT

04/01/2024

Dore + Whiitler Architects, Inc. . B
Archilects + Project Managers GGD Consulting Engineers, Inc.

Burlington, VT

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION - RF}

M#88331
J#B894 109 01.00
DATE: April 1, 2024
TC: Kevin Seniw

Dore + Whittier
FROM: Jacob Duarte

Zm/ &Wjﬁ:

DEPT: électrical

PROJECT: Stoughton Fire Station No. 1
Stoughton, MA

SUBJECT: RFI #115: Room 112 & 114 Switch

Question.

On Drawing E1.10 call for single pole switches at 2 separate doors in Rm 114 and 112. Please advise if
there should be 3way switches at noted locations?

Response;

Yes, the Electrical Coniractor is fo provide 3-way swilches at these locations.

JD:md
Enc.

Cc: Heather Gratton, Dore + Whittier
Glen Gollrad, Dore + Whitter

TEL 508-938-5700 FAX 508-998-0883 emall: info@g-g-d.com




ﬂt}ﬂﬁh‘utaﬂﬂﬁ 400 Tolten Pond Road

. CTA Construction Mgnagers

Walitham, 02451
P (781) 766-6500

RECEIVED

03/28/2024

Dore + Whittier Architects, Inc.
Architects + Project Managers

Burlington, VT

Project: 2023-01 Stoughton Fire Station No.01
400 Prospect Sireet
Stoughton, 02072

" RECEIVED

RFi #115 Room 112 & 114 SW|tch

Status

To

Date Initiated
Location

Cost Impact
Spec Section
Drawing Number
Linked Drawings
Recelved From

Copies To

Activity

Question

CTA Construction Managers

Open

Kevin Seniw {Dore & Whittier Archilects Inc.}
John Thompson {Daore & Whittier Archilects Inc.)
Heather Gratton (Dare & Whittier Architects Inc.)
Glen Gollrad {Dore & Whittier Architecis Inc.)

Mar 28, 2024

Brad Kelloway (fupiter Elsciric Inc.)

Lyle Coghlin {CTA Construction Managers, LLC),
Jo-Ann Darrigo (CTA Construction Managers, LLG),
John Kelleher (CTA Construction Managers, LLC),
Williamy Provost (CTA Construclion Managers, 11.C),
Bob Rice (Pomroy & Associates), Mahsa Shahbazi
{CTA Construction Managers, LLC), Terry Vieux
{CTA Construction Managers, LLC})

From

Due Date
Project Stage
Schedule Impact
Cost Code

Reference

A A5 RO AT I I ST AT ST L NS

- GGD Consulting Engmeers, ine,

A A T T D P AP Y ST A SN ey dep e ) o A Tl A,

| i

[

i
({32004
¢

B

Terry Vieux (CTA Construction Managers, LLC)
400 Tetten Pond Road
Waftham, Massachuseits 02451

Apr 11, 2024

Question from Terry Vieux CTA Construction Managers, LLC on Thursday Mar 28, 2024 al 04:3% PM EDT

On Drawing E1.10 call for single pole swilches al 2 separate doors in Rm 114 and 112. Please advise if there should be 3way

switches at noted locations?

Attachments
RFI# 115 - Room 112 & 114 Switch.pdf

Awaiting an Official Response

Page 1 of 1

Printed On: Mar 28, 2024 04:39 PM EDT
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Jupiter Flectric, Inc.
1428 Lafayette Road

Salisbury, MA 01952
Phone (978)499-7776 /Fax (978)499-3838
fdiupitereleciric@outlook.com

REQUEST # 36

JOB: Stoughton Fire Station
T0: tvienx@cetaconstruction. com

ATTENTION: Terry Vieux Date: January 19, 2024

RE: Drawing E1,10

Question Drawing E1.10 call for single pole switches at 2 separate doors in Rm 114 and 112. Should
these be 3way switches? Please advise.

Please advise.
Response:

Jupiter Electric Representative: Brad Kelloway
Attachments: YES Answer required by:







. RECEIVED
ﬁ@ﬂ%’lm X i:?:!’l 04/20/2024 PCO #063

AT DORE & WHITTIER ARCHITECTS, INC.
% ]y M ; ARCHITECTS » PROJECT MANAGERS

BURLINGTON, VT
CTA Construction Managers Project: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Station No.01
400 Totten Pond Road 400 Prospect Street
Waltham, 02451 Stoughton, 02072

Phone: (781) 7868-6600

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #063 | CE #121 ' PR33 keycabinet

TO: Town of Stoughton FROM: CTA Construction Managers, LLC
10 Pearl St 400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Stoughton Massachusetts 02072 Wallham Massachusetts 02451
‘Pco NUMBERIREVISION 063 / 0 "~ CONTRACT: 9. Stoughlon Flre Station No 1 -
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: " o ' GREATED BY: Jo-Ann Damgo (CTA Construction
Managers, LLC)
STATUS: ~ Draft ' CREATED DATE:  4/24 /2024
o s e e P

CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE ' No o '

T OERTION: OO — R AeCoNTRG Amoumaased B
METHOD:

SCHEDULE IMPACT S PA|D|NFU;_LN0 At R TS

'TOTAL AMOUNT:  (52,495.31)

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #121 - PR 33-key cabinet

CHANGE REASON: Clieni Request

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Conlract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #121 - PR 33-key cabinet
PR 33- revise key cabinet from Medaco T21 to KIDDE 1801

*CTA reserves ltsrightsto a&ditional timé-;r.;'c.i‘ d|rect r;md indirect costs associated with %his .c':hsnge order. CTA doe-;-r:l.(')-i- waive its rights o an additional

extension of time or to recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Autherity, in executing this change order, agrees that CTA
has properly reserved its rights for additional time and compensation.

ATTACHMENTS:
PR __key cabinet.pdf _PR 33 - Key Cabinet.pdf

# Cosl Code Description Type Amaount
1 §08-100 - Doors ravisa key cabinet CTA Sub {$2,376.49)
Subtotal: ($2,376.49)
GTA Diract: 10,00% Appiies to CTA Direct. 50.00
GTA Sub: 5.00% Applles fo GTA Sub , {5118.82)
Flied Sub: 5.00% Applies to Filed Sub Bidder. $ 0,00
CTA Bonds & Insurance: 0,06% Applles to FHed Sub Bldder , CTA Sub, and CTA Direct, $0.00
Grand Tofal: {$2,495.31)

CTA Construction Managers page 1 of 1 Printed On: 4/24/ 2024 08 :48 AM




Ch a nge O rd er 300634 - Stoughton Fire Station #1

Contemplated Change Order #17
Change Key Contro! System

-1  Other Door #HW-99
1 Other Door #HW-98

-1 Key Cabinet MEDECO T21 MISH {2,448.49)
1 Key Cabinet KIDDE 1801 MISH 72.00
Opening Total: (2,376.49)

Section Totals

087100 - Finish Hardware {2,376.49)
Pre-Tax Total: (2,376.49)
Taxes
MA MASSACHUSETTS SALES TAX 0.00
Tax Total: 0.00
Grand Total: (2,376.49)

The products contained in this proposal are quoted with current factory lead times unless
noted otherwise,

This proposal expires in 60 days.
Apr9, 2024 10:17 AM Pagelofl




PROPOSAL REQUEST

Owner 1 Civil [0 FF&E

B4 Architect O Landscape O Sustainability

Caontractor [ Geotech 1 Acoustics

O.P.M [0 Structural 1 Other DORE + WHITTIER

[} CX Agent O MEP-FP 1 Other

Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station No. 1 PR No. 33

Architect’s Project No. 19-0796

owner: Town of Stoughton Architect: PDORE + WHITTIER
10 Pear| Street 212 Battery St,
Stoughton, MA 02072 Burlington, VT 05401

Tor CTA Construction Managers Issue Date 4/5/2024

400 Totten Pond Rd, 2™ Floor

Contract Date:
Waltham, MA 02451 ontract Date:  5/1/2023

Attention: jo-Ann Darrigo & Terry Vieux Subject; Key Cabinet Change

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/ or Time incidental to proposed modifications
to the Contract documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TC PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Provide a cost adjustment for deleting the specified MEDECO key cabinet model #T21 and in place
of it, provide a KIDDE Key Control Cabinet with Cam Lock, 30 Key Capacity Model 1801 or equal.

Issued by

DORE + WHITTIER
Glen Gollrad

Copy: File Attachments;

Vermont | Massachusetts www.doreandwhittier.com




RECEIVED
04/26/2024

DORE & WHITTIER ARCHITECTS, INC,
ARCHITECTS » PROJECT MANAGERS

PCO #064

CTA Censtruction Managers
400 Totten Pond Read
Waltham, 02451

Phona: {(781) 788-6600

BURLINGTON, VT

gct: 2023-01 - Stoughton Fire Siation No.01

400 Prospect Street
Stoughten, 02072

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #064: CE #117 - PR 34 - Shower Tile

TO: Town of Stoughten
10 Pearl 81

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 06470

Stoughton Massachusetts, 02072

FROM:

CONTRACT:

'REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:

SRS T T b — v

'REFERENCE:

F[ELDCH&NGE e No et e £ A 5

'LOCATION:

'SCHEDULE IMPACT:

' CREATED BY:

CTA Construction Managers, LLG
400 Totten Pond Road, 2nd Floor
Waltham Massachusetts, 02451

1-StoughtonF;reSiat|onN01 e o
Jo-Ann Darrigo (CTA Censtruction

Managers, LLC})

CREATED DATE:

PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

“ ACCOUNTING |
METHOD:

PAIDIN FULL:

4/26 12024

None T

Aﬁ%ount Based o i
No

TOTAL AMOUNT:

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: CE #117 - PR 34 - Shower Tila

CHANGE REASON: Base Contract

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #117 - PR 34 - Shower Tile
PR 34- add tife at shower units

*CTAreserves ﬂsnghtstoaddlllona[tlmeanddlrect and indirect costs associated wilh this change crder. CTA doas not waive its rights 1o an additional
extension of time or to recover additional costs by signing this change order. The Awarding Authority, In executing this change order, agrees that CTA

has properly reserved its rights for additional time and compansation.

ATTACHMENTS!
Stoughton Fire Station PR # 34.pdf PR 34- shower tile.pdl

# Cost Code Descriptlon Type Amaunt
1 §09-300 - Tile PR 34- shower tile Fited Sub Bidder $1,444,20
Subtotal: $1,444.20
CTA Dlrect: 10.00% Applles {o CTA Direct, $0.00
GTA Sub: 5,00% Applies to GTA Sub . $0.00
Fited Suly: 5.00% Applies fo Fited Sub Bidder. §72.21
CTA Bonds & Insurance: 0.00% Applles te Flled Suk: Bidder , CTA Sub, and CFA Dlrect. $0.00
Grand Total: $1,546.41

CTA Construction Managers page 1of 1 Printed On: 4/26/ 2024 (2 :20 PM




Joseph Cohn & Son

Tile & Terrazzo, LLC
‘352 Sackett Point Rd
North Haven, CT 06473

Bhone. 203-772-2420
Fax 203-230-0340
Josepheohnandson.com

April 10, 2024

Mr. Terry Vieux

CTA Construction Managers
400 Totten Pond Rd

2" Floor

Waltham, Ma. 02451

RE: Stoughton Fire Station #1

Proposal to supply & install ceramic tile above shower units in the following rooms #
223,224 , 205 & 206, Per. PR# 34

Add Tile perPR#34 ... $1,444.20
Exclusions:
Bond , Tax
Accepted by: Respectfully Submitted:

JOSEPH COHN & SON TILE & TERRAZZO, LLC

Ny

' L?éuis Monico, Presideht

COMMERCIAL + INDUSTRIAL » INSTITUTIONAL

Materials used shall be of the best quality and applied by unlgn labor sirictly according to. inenufacturer's instruction,
Guaraniees, implied or otherwlse intetpreted, shall not be considered as part of our agreement other than assurance of
{he workmanship of Joseph Cohn & Son Tile & Terrazzo, LLC to be consistent with the highest standards of ifs Industry,




PROPOSAL REQUEST

B Owner O Civil 1 FF&E
Architect [0 Landscape [0 Sustainability
B Contractor 0 Gectech 0 Acoustics .
H O.PM L1 Structural 1 Other DORE + WHITTIER
[l CXAgent MEP-FP O Other
Project Name: Stoughton Fire Station No. 1 PRNo, 34
Architect's Project No. 19-0796
Owner; Town of Stoughton Architect: DORE + WHITTIER
10 Pearl Street 212 Battery St,
Stoughton, MA 02072 Burlington, VT 05401
To CTA Construction Managers Issue Date 4/10/2024

400 Totten Pond Rd, 2" Floor

Contract Date:
Waitham, MA 02451 5/1/2023

Attention: Terry Vieux Subject: Owner Requested Condult for SCBA

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/ or Time incidental to proposed modifications
to the Contract documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN,

Provide a cost proposal for running a 2" conduit from the SCBA compressor room ta the SCBA fill station.
Sketch of proposed approximate route plan diagram attached,

[ssued by

DORE 4+ WHITTIER
Glen Gollrad

Copy: File Attachments:  Plan Diagram

Vermont | Massachusetts www.doreandwhittier.com
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CHANGE ORDER

K Owner O cwll O FF&E
B Architect 3 Landscape O Sustainability
B Contractor O Geotech O Acoustics
K OPM O Structural O Qther . £
Project Name: Stoughton Flre Statlon No, 1 CO No, 0 5
400 Prospect Street
Architect’s Project No,  19-0796
Owner: Town of Stoughton Architect: PDORE + WHITTIER
10 Pear] Street 260 Merrlmac St, Bldg 7,
Stoughton, MA 02072 Newburyport, MA 01950
Toi CTA Constructlon Managers Issue Date 3/15/2024
400 Totten Pond Rd.
Contract Date,
Waltham, MA 02451 onte 5/1/2023
Attention: Terry Vieux
Change S No s T T T T e
See attached list of 10 item(s) fOr a LOtal Of ... S 10253155

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect,
Slgnature of tha Contractor Indlcates his agreement herewith, Including any adjustment In the Contract Sum or Contract Time,

The original CoNtract SUM WaS.u i isissmarssbisessssersstetiasssessivasssness $17.935.000,00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders... o $696,605.48
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Was.....nmmnnum i, $18,631,605.48v"
The Contract Sum will be INGREASED by this Change OFder ... T $102,531,55
The new Contract Sum Including this Change Order will Be..rnammnsnms $18ﬁ’”§”3,1w§§.03
The Contract Time wilt be changed by i (0) days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore Is:  Erlday, August 80, 2024

AUTHORIZED:
ARCHITECT: . OWNER: CONTRACTOR:
DORE - WHITTIER Town of Stoughton CTA Construction Managers
10 Pear] Street 400 Totten Pond Rd.
260 St, Bidg. 7,
N"'ew“;ﬁ:yﬂmf st D, 7 Stoughton, MA 02072 Waltham, MA 02451
Name:
BY: BY: Titla:
pate; Date: Date:
Name:

Certlficatlon of Appropriation under M.G.L, c44, s31C:
Adequate funding in an amount sufficlent to cover the total cost of thls
Change Order Is avallable Date:

Title:

Vermont | Massachusetts www.doreandwhittler.com




CHANGE ORDER

M Owner 2 Civil [1 Pk
Architect 0 Landscape 00 Sustainability
Contractor O Geotech {1 Acoustlcs
B O.PM 3 Structural 0 Other
O CXAgent 0 MEP-FP 0 Other DORE + WHITTIER
" ProjectName: ~ 7" TUStoughton Fire Statien No. 1~ "CO No. 04
400 Prospect Street
Architect's Profect No.  19-0795
Ownet: Town of Stoughton Architect: DORE + WHITTIER
10 Pearl Street 260 Merrimac St, Bidg 7,
Stoughton, MA 02072 Newburyport, MA 01950
To: CTA Construction Managers Issue Date 1/16/2024

400 Totten Pond Rd.

Contract Date: 23
Waitham, MA 02451 5/1/20

Attention: - Terry Vieux
Change Order No. 04
See attached list of & item(s) for a total of.. i, Crrabeste v et eassnene TS $32,678.74

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect.
Signature of the Contractor Indicates his agreement herewith, Including any adjustment In the Contract Sum or Contract Time.,

The orlginal Contract SUM Was.. oo, TR e e $17,935,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.. e, $663,926.74
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was.....emn. N o $18,598,926.74
The Contract Sum will be INCREASED hy this Change Order ... $32,678.74
The new Contract Sum Including this Change Order will be.......... tererre e e $18,631,605.48
The Contract Time will be changed BY.....vveinvennn. e (0) days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:  Friday, August 30, 2024

AUTHORIZED:
ARCHITECT; ' OWNER: CONTRACTOR:
BORE + WHITTIER Town of Stoughton CTA Construction Managers
; ' . 10 Pear] Street 400 Totten Pond Rd.
260 Merrimac St, Bldg. 7,
Newburyport, MA 01950 Stoughton, MA 02072 Waltham, MA 02451
Name: - /ﬁ%&
BY: o Title:
Date: ___ |2 Date: _ 2i2124
. . i n . Narme:
Certification of Appropriation under M.G.L, c44, s31C:
Adequate funding In an amount sufficlent to cover the total cost of this Title:
Change Order Is avallable Date

AGTA reseryas lis it to addional ime and diect and indifeck gosts:associated with ks chango order. CTA does it valve s ighis to aivaddifianal
extenstoaf time or fo recover ndditonal cosls by signing tils change arter, The Awarding-Authority; In execuling this change order;agiees that GTA
VETMON figs properiy raserved l righis for addionit ime ond compensation, ittler.com




CHANGE ORDER

Owner
Architect
Contractor
O.P.M

C{ Agent

ONEHK

3 Civil O Fr&E

[ Landscape O Sustainabllity
[7 Geotech 1 Acoustics

O Structural [0 Other

O MEP-FP 1 Other

DORE + WHITTIER

Project Name:

Architect’s Project No,

Owner:

To:

Attention:

Stoughton Fire Statlon No. 1 €O No.
400 Prospect Street |

19-0796

Town of Stoughton Architect;
10 Pearl Street

Stoughton, MA 02072

CTA Construction Managers Issue Date

400 Totten Pond Rd.
Waltham, MA 02451

Terry Vieux

Contract Date:

03

DORE + WHITTIER

260 Merrimac St, Bldg 7,
Newburyport, MA 01950

10/31/2023
5/1/2023

Change Order No, 03

See attached list of 3 item(s) for a total of...nninn. e e e e

Not valid unti! signed by both the Owner and Architect.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time

The original Contract SUM Was.amemmm i e e b s s e e
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.....cianen. Persererenrn sy a ey
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be INCREASED by this Change Order
The new Contract Sum Including this Change Order will Be.......cccmenmmnminisnm.
The Contract Time will be changed by........... AU bR
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

.............................................................

--------------------------------------------

521,440.06

$17,935,000.00
$142,486.68

$18,077,486.68
$521,440.06
$18,598,926.74

{0) days

Frlday. August 30, 2024

AUTHORIZED:
ARCHITECT:

DORE + WHITTIER
260 Merrimac St, Bldg. 7,

OWNER:

Town of Stoughton
10 Peari Street

Newburyport, MA 01950 Stoughton, MA 02072
.':g%_ 1
oigt ;ﬁhdb)'omafd Mwaiter W Q /
Ry 2t et

BY: " Donaid M
Date:

om?:a

Dak: 20431

E ].oa 102036 b Date

i~ /@195’&3

Certlfication of Appropriatlon under M,G.L. c44, s31C;
Adequate funding In an amount sufficlent to cover the total cost of this

Change Order is avallable

CONTRACTOR:

CTA Construction Managers
400 Totten Pond Rd,
Waltham, MA 02451

Nare: _f Digita”y

Titte: "‘ + signed Ey

Date: ylet.od
@Hté‘—“"_

Name: _ = _ZOZBML

Title: h‘_ﬁ._, |

Date; _“__,d -04'00'

*CTA reserves its rights to claim for the disputed quantity (2,289¢yds) of the ledge originally included in PCO#011 Including any asseclated
addiftonal time and direct and Indirect cests. CTA does not waive its rights to an additional extension of ime or to recover addilional costs by

“Jslgning this change order. The Awarding Authority, In executing this change order, agrees thal GTA has properly resarved its righls for

V

1]

additional ime and compensation,




.CHANGE ORDER

Not valld untif signed by both the Gwner and Architect.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, Including any adjustment tn the Contract Sum or Contract Time,

B Owhar - (u; cwn 0 EgE -
B Avchitect. j Laihdséape 0 sostatiabliity
B Cohtractor O Geotech L1 Acoustles
M OPM.- O Structural a other _ N
D Xt L1 MEP-FP B Otef - DORE + WHITTIER
ProjectName: . Stoughton Fire Statton No, 1 CONo. R 2 '
' 400 Prospect Street | :
Architects Project No, 19;07;@5; _
Owner: .~ Town of Stoughton Architect; DORE *+ WHITTIER
10 Peat] Street 260 Merrimac St, Bldg 7,
To: CTA Construction Managers lssue Date 9/21/2023
400 Totten Pond Rd, _
rei FAns Contract Date: ;
| Waltham, MA 02451 ontractDate:  5/1/2023
Attentlon: Terry Vieux
Change Order No. 02
See attaChed “St ofz item(S)for a tota' dﬁ!llllllll!IillllllllllHIIl'llllIlllll!lll.lllCI'llllllill!ll'..ll.lllllll M

The orlginal CoNtract SUM WaS.wiisimnsisemmiomsmiimiismssiaosmsssisasisiinsmions $17.935,000,00
Net change by previously authorized Change OrderSuuuminmmmmspmommmimmmin $31,065.83
The Contract Sum prior to thls Change Order Was..uumanumsiiimm s $17,966,065.83
The Contract Sum will be INCREASED by this Change Order. st $111,420.85
The hew Contract Sum Including this Change Order WHI Be..vmmismedsismsimamsisistniin $18,077,486.68
The Contract Time will be changed by (0) days

The Date of Substant/al Comp!etlol_n as of the date of this Change Order therefore Is! Erlday. August 30, 2024

AUTHORIZED: |

ARCHITECT; OWNER:-

DORE + WHITTIER Town of Stoughton
10 Pear! Street

260 Merrlmac St, Bldg. 7, . Stoughton, MA 02072

Newhuryjiort, MA 01950

my; —Baaalﬂww{ drk
Date! ‘

41 (S B O

Certlfication of Appropriation under M,G.L. ¢44, S31C;

Adeqtiate funding In an amotint sufﬂclent to co

v‘itl'/the tolal cost of this

18 ko2

.Change Order Is-avallable

CONTRACTOR:

CTA Construction Manggers

400 Totten Pond Rd,

Waltham, MA 02459

Nane: 1 TDIgItaIIZ
R A Tsigned by Lyle
Date: C I ITCoghIEn

Name: = _ 20231027
ety L. 07:4446 ﬁ»_
Date: . -odo0r

Vermont | Massachusetts

www.doreandwhittier.com .




Potga0657710

CHANGE ORDER

X Owner O civll [1 FF&E

. X Architect O Landscape (1 Sustainability

' [ Contractor [1 Geotech [0 Acoustics
O.P.M [0 Structural O Other _4 >
0 CXAgent 0 MEP-FP O Other DORE + WHITTIER

Project Name:

Architect's Project No.

Stoughton Fire Station No. 1 CO No,

400 Prospect Street

19-0796

Ol

owner: Town of Stoughton Archltect: DORE + WHITTIER
10 Pear] Street 260 Merrimac St, Bldg 7,
Stoughton, MA 062072 Newburyport, MA 01950

To: CTA Construction Managers Issue Date 8/15/2023
33;;0:12?’”“?:2242‘# Contract Date:  5/1/2023

Attention: Terry Vieux

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Architect.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, Including any adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

---------------------------------------------------------------------------

31.065.83

The original CoNtract SUM WaS.... i $17.935,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders....mminiininiin $0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order Was......covmnicnnnmnanns, $17,935,000.00
The Contract Sum will be INCREASED by this Change Order....umiiiniimiies $31,065.83
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will e, $17,966,065.83
The Contract Time will be changed Y. et (0) days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:  Friday, August 30, 2024

'AUTHORIZED:

ARCHITECT: OWNER: CONTRACTOR:

DORE + WHITTIER Town of Stoughton CTA Construction Managers
10 Pearl Street 400 Totten Pond Rd.

260 Merrimac St, Bldg. 7,
Newburypart, MA §1950

Stoughton, MA 02072

Waltham, MA 02451

y7/2

[ LCpaalyfonetts ounsa Name:
BY: Donald M W:aitglrg%;zlfs cenditercon,  BY: ‘ Title: Principal
Date: L BRERAR o Dater P C /L! -3 Date: o/11/23
R
VT bl : / 4’ W& Name:
Certification of Appropriation under M.G.J/ c44, s31C: 9.13.23
/‘ Adequate funding in an amount sufficient to cover “cost of this Titte:
-Datet

e Change Order is available

Csnr

Vermont | Massachusetts

www.doreandwhittier.com



POMROY®

ASSOCIATES

WWW. DO DY 250G IATES, COMm

20 Bedfard Stroet] P.O. Box 445 | Eact Brdgewator, MA| (508] 4564232

Stoughton Fire (Prospect 8t) - Payment Submission Recap #14 - 5/13/24

" Vendor: " Scheduled Value [ - Praviosty. . [ i Current: . | Total Compieted to[— Percent " Balance To -
o Name - : T - Expended Submisslon |7 Lo Dot ooﬂﬂ“a_z... | Complete.

1 Town Land Purchase 3 1,150,000.00 $ 1,150,000.00 g - 3 1,150,000.00 100% 3 B
q CTA General Construction $ 18753,732.82 (1) § 12505918.22 $ 1,335046.00 {2) § 1384096422 74% $ 491278860
|m.l Ramco Haz-Mat & Deme 3 188,805.55 188,805.55 - 188,805.55 100% -
” D&wW AE (Base Contract) $ 1,590,282.00 1,499,598.62 31 .mwo..q 3 (3 1,531,678.80 91% 158.603.20

5 Daw AE (Permitiing) $ 65,000.00 65,000.00 - 65,000.00 100%
.Iml D&EW Additional Sarvices 3 41,743.50 32,008.50 - 32,008.50 % 9,735.00
I.__.'. Pormroy OPM {Base Contract) $ £30,000.00 457,020.00 2382000 4 480,840.00 76% 145,160.00

8 Pomroy Pl - Treffic Study Engeenering 70,000,006 29,167.40 - 28,167.40 42% 40,832,680
q. Pomroy GPI - Traffic Controls 250,000.00 - - - 0% 250,000.00
ﬂ RW Sullivan Commissicning Agent 25,000.00 12,056.20 - 12,0586.20 46% 413,843.80
|ﬂ_l TED Adcitional Land Survey/Topo 20,000.00 2,955.94 - 295594 15% 17.044.06
.Mm| PES Geotechnicat Engineering 25,000.00 11,350.00 - 11,350.00 A5% 13,680.00
ﬂ TBD Wetlands Delineation - - - - 0% E
ﬂ Town Perk Test Equipment - - - . 0% _
ﬂ T8D Haz-Mat Survey and Hygienist - - " - 0% -
ﬂ T&D Radioc Communications Consultant - - - - 0% -
7 8D F.F & E Consultant - - - . 0% -
|._|w| TBD Fire Station Alerting Systermn - - - - 0% -
zu_lml T8D Fire Matic & Operational Equipment 73,623.00 - - - 0% 73,623.00
H T8D Underground Storage Tank 8,165.00 9,105.00 - 8,105.00 100% -
M T8D Furniture & Fumishings 84,913.90 - - - 0% 84,913.90
M. TBD Security System - - - - 0% -
|nawl TBR Phone & Data Systems. - - - - 0% -
IMMI ™D Audio Visuat - - - - 0% -
m TBE Computer Equipment - - - - 0% -
ﬂ TBR Communication Equipment/Radios - - - - 0% -
M TBR Communications Tower . - - - 0% -
..M TBD Owner Move Costs 10,000.00 - - - 8% 10,000.00:
%.Mw! 8D Buiider's Risk (.0023%) 3534227 29,783.00 - 28,793.00 84% 554927
H TBD Utllity Company Back charges 25,000.00 16,772.80 - 16,772.80 67% B,227.20
ﬂ. 8D Bidding Expenses - - - - #DIVID -
u|N Brigys Material Tasting 75,000.00 67,016.75 500.00 (5) B7,516.75 20% 748325
ﬂ Owner's Contingency GEE6,106.96 - - - 0% 666,106.86

34 Totals § 23,889,855.00 3 16,076,967.98 5 1,294,046.18 £ 17,468,014.16 73.12% $ 6,421,840.84
Footnotes

{1) Scheduled Value based upon Master Budget Uipdate #10, May 2024

[2) CTA Application #13

(3) _D&W #0044

{4) PA- SFP.032-01

{5) Briggs INVO226150

8

(7}

&

[
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PROCUREMENT OFFICE
TOWN OF STOUGHTON
10 PEARL STREET
STOUGHTON MA 02672

ey

CTA CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS, LLC
400 TOTTEN POND RD STE 200
WALTHAM MA 02451

Town of Stoughton
10 Pearl Street
Stoughton, MA 02072
Federal ID: 04-6001312

Frances Bruttaniti foruttaniti@stoughton-ma.gov

GENERAL CONTRACTOR - FIRE STAT

The Above Purchase Order Number Must Appear On
All Correspondence - Invoices, Packing Sheets And
Bilis Of Lading

SEPT 14 2023 CHANGE ORDER 1 INCREASE PO
$31,065.83 FOR A NEW TOTAL $17,966,065.83

OCT 3 2023 CHANGE ORDER #2 INCREASE
$111,420.85 NEW TOTAL P
318,077 486.68 ls

NOV 16 2023 CHANGE ORDER 3 INCREASE PO -
$521,440.06 FOR A NEW TOTAL $18,598,926.74

FEB 2 2024 CHANGE ORDER 4 INCREASE $32,678.74
FOR A NEW TOTAL $18,631,605.48

MAY 20 2024 CHANGE ORDER 5, INC EASE $67,726.34
FOR A NEW TOTOAL $18,699,331.82

CHANGE ORDER 06r - INCREASE'43 094.37 FOR A
NEW TOTAL OF 18,742,426.19 . =
GENERAL CONTRACTOR NEW FIRE STATION ONE
LOCATION ON PROSPECT STREET

1.0

Purchase Order

Fiscal Year 2023 Page 1 of 1

oderr 23003770- 08

Delivery must be made within
doors of specified destination.

PROCUREMENT OFFICE
TOWN OF STOUGHTON
10 PEARL STREET
STOUGHTON MA 02072

PROCUREMENT

EACH| $18,742,426.190 $18,742,426.19

By

oy Vs 0 Gt

$18,742,426.19

Procurermient Officer own Manager

$18,742,426.19




Town of Stoughton
PURCHASE ORDER
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Except as provided in the last paragraph for contracts between you ("Vendor") and the Town of Stoughton ("Town"), or

between Vendor and the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, the following terms and conditions are in addition to, and not

i(g Iémitation of, any other terms and conditions applicable to the goods or services requested of Vendor in this Purchase
rder.

1. Payment for all goods and setvices is subject to appropriation of funds, shall not be made in advance, and shall be

mhade onltyhlfor goods and services rendered in accordance with these Terms and Conditions, and no more frequently

than monthly.

2. The Town is a tax exempt entity, and sales taxes shall not be included in any invoices to the Town.

3. All services furnished in response 1o this Purchase Order shall be performed with reasonable care, in a

Professional manner, and in agcordance with any specifications in this Purchase Order, all applicable local, state and
ederal laws and regulations, and all standards of conduct established by law and custom and practice in the industry for

the requested services, and shall include all services set forth in, incidentat to, and reasonably inferable from the request

for services in this Purchase Order,

4. All goods furnished in response tc this Purchase Order shali be new, of good quality, free from defects in material

and workmanship, and conform to any specifications in this Purchase Order, all applicable local, state and federal laws,

and regulations and manufacturers' standards.

5. Vendor shall not, without the advance written approval of the Town in the form of a written amendment fo this

Purchase Order or a new Purchase Order signed by a person(s) authorized to bind the Town, furnish more goods and

services than those requested in the Purchase Order.

8. The Town reserves the right to reject any and all goods and setrvices that do not strictly conform with these Terms

and Conditions and such other terms and conditions, if any, applicable to such goods and services.

7. No act, statement or omission by the Town shall operate as a waiver of any of the rights, remedies and defenses of

the Town, which may only be waived, if at all, to the extent such waiver is permitted by law and is made expressly and

unequivocally in a writing signed by a person(s} authorized by law o bind the Town.

8.  Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in any other document, including any contract or agreement, Vendor shall

not, without the advance written consent of the Town, assign or subcontract, in whole or in part, directly or indirectly, any

contract between the Town and Vendor, any goods and setvices requested in this Purchase Order, and any monies that
may become due to Vendor hereunder,

9. All disputes or adjudicatory proceedings between Vendor and the Town shall be brought only in the courts of the

Commonwealth of Massachusetlts located in Norfolk County, MA, to whose jurisdiction Vendor hereby assents, and shail

be decided in accordance with the faws of Massachusetts without regard to any rules concerning conflicts of laws.

10. Vendor agrees to complete and sign such certifications and additional assurances as may be required by the

Town and law, including, but not limited to, a certification of good faith (M.G.L. ¢. 308, § 10} and certification of

compliance with tax laws (M.G.L.. ¢. 62C, § 49A).

11. Vendor shall cooperate with and shall provide such assistance and information to the Town as the Town shall

reasonably request in connection with the goods and services reguested in this Purchase Ordes.

12.  These Terms and Conditions may not be modified except through a written amendment signed by Vendor and a

persen(s) authorized to bind the Town,

13, In addition to and not in fimitation of any other rights and remedies available to the Town, Vendor shall indemnify,

defend, and hold harmless the Town, its employees, officials, boards, committees, representatives, and agents from and

against any all claims, liability, damages, losses, costs and expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, to the exient
caused, directly or indirectly, by the negligent acts or omissions of Vendor, its employees, officers, representatives,
subcontractors, agents, successors and assigns.

14.  Vendor shall maintain, during the term of this Purchase Order and, if longer, until all goods and services requested

have been furnished in accordance with these Terms and Conditions such insurance as the Town may reasonably

request and issued by insurance companies qualified to do business in Massachusetts and reasonably satisfactory to
the Town, including, but not limited to, workers' compensation insurance, commercial general liability insurance, and
automobile insurance, and where Vendor is providing professional services, professional liability insurance. All liability
policies shall be written on an occurrence basis. The Town shall be addec as an additional insured under Vendor's
commercial general and automobile liability policies, which shall be primary and non-contributor?(. The insurers shall
agree to provide the Town no less than 15 days' notice of any cancellation. Vendor shali promptly furnish to the Town

{before furnishing goods and services) cerlificates of insurance and applicable endorsement pages indicating

compliance with this provision.

15. By furnishing all or a portion of the requested goods or services or otherwise responding favorably to this

Purchase Order, Vendor shall be deemed to have accepted these Terms and Conditions, which, except as provided in

the last paragraph, shall control in the event of any confiict with any terms and conditions offered or proposed by Vendor

before or at any time after the date of this Purchase Order.

18B. The Town may terminate this Purchase Order at any time if Vendor fails to comply with these Terms and

Conditions or for the Town's convenience, provided that if the Town terminates for its convenience, the Town shall,

subject to an appropriation of funds, pa?( for the goods and/or services furnished by Vendor in accordance with these

Terms and Conditions prior to the date of that canceliation.

17. Notwithstanding the foregoing, to the extent that the goods and services requested in this Purchase Order are
urchased pursuant to a valid contract between Vendor and the Commonwealth of Massachusetts or Vendor and the
own, in the event of a direct conflict belween these Terms and Conditions and the terms of conditions of any such

coniract, the terms and conditions of such contract shall control.




